20
Deck Hardware & Exterior Fittings
Bronze Stanchions
Cast in gunmetal and with a polished finish, these tapered stanchions are
1" diameter at the base and are available in three heights. A separate
triangular base fitting suits all three stanchions.
Bronze Stanchions with Fixed Base
We can supply two models cast in one piece.  Pattern 1652 is with a round
base and pattern 1653 has a heavy duty square base with upstand to allow
fixing to deck and wash strake or toerail.
Rail Hinge
Cast in gunmetal and polished.
STANCHIONS
Gunmetal Height
1655/GM/500 191⁄2"         500mm
1655/GM/625 241⁄2"         625mm
1655/GM/750 291⁄2"         750mm
BASE
1657/GM 21⁄2" 65mm
Gunmetal Height Holes Base Dims
1652/GM/457 18" 457mm 1 3" 75mm Diameter
1653/GM/480 181⁄2" 480mm 1 33⁄4" x 21⁄4" 95 x 57mm
1653/GM/700 271⁄2" 700mm 2 33⁄4" x 25⁄8" 95 x 67mm1652
1655 & 1657
1653
Gunmetal To Suit Rail Size
8956/GM/082 31⁄4" x 13⁄4"
82 x 44mm
8956/GM/094 33⁄4" x 11⁄2"
95 x 38mm
Open Closed Rail Diameter Base Dia Height Fastenings
1663/BR/31 1664/BR/31 11⁄4" 21⁄4" 23⁄4"   4 off No 10
32mm 58mm 70mm
1663/BR/37 1664/BR/37 11⁄2" 21⁄4" 3" 4 off No 10
38mm 58mm 78mm
Handrail Stanchions
Cast in brass with a choice of heavy duty or a lighter pattern, these stanchions are available as open
brackets and with closed ends.  All types can be supplied chrome plated to special order.
Heavy Duty
Open Closed Rail Diameter Base Dia Height Fastenings
0470/BR 0471/BR 13⁄16" 25⁄8"   23⁄4"         3 off No 8
30mm 67mm 70mm
Lighter Pattern